TST
INTEGRATED TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
measurement
monitoring

Electrical Protection: NEMA 6P
TST Series Integrated Temperature Transmitter
TST - Ordering Information
Subject to change without prior notice.      467
T2
"U" Dimension U
TST = Integrated Temperature Transmitter
Fitting Style
00 = Smooth Shank
A2 = 1/4” NPT, Adjustable Probe Immersion Depth
A4 = 1/2” NPT, Adjustable Probe Immersion Depth
F2 = 1/4” NPT, Fixed Probe Immersion Depth
F4 = 1/2” NPT, Fixed Probe Immersion Depth
T15 = 1-1/2” Tri-Clamp
T2 = 2” Tri-Clamp
T25 = 2-1/2” Tri-Clamp
T3 = 3” Tri-Clamp
Immersion Depth
Available Immersion Depth (see dimension U)
025 = 2.5” 120 = 12”
040 = 4” 180 = 18”
060 = 6” 240 = 24”
090 = 9” EP = Custom Immersion Depth, Specify Depth When Ordering
Cable
PV = 6 Foot PVC Jacketed (220˚F Max. Process Temperature)
TF = 6 Foot Teflon Jacketed
TA = 6 Foot 316 SS Armored
TB = 6 Foot 316 SS Braided
0 = None (use if specifying option -H below)
Range
Available Measuring Ranges
02 = 0-120˚F 12 = 0-750˚F
04 = 0-200˚F 14 = 0-950˚F
06 = 0-300˚F 16 = 0-1100˚F
08 = 0-400˚F 18 = -58 to 120˚F
10 = 0-500˚F E = Custom Scaling, Specify Desired Range
Options
C = 1/2” NPT conduit hub
H = DIN 43650 Hirschmann Plug in Place of Cable
EC = Extended cable length, specify length with order
TST - A4 - 040 - PV - 06 - C Example TST Part Number
Accessory Item - Field Calibration Kit includes: 9-pin serial cable, 110 VAC Power-pack and Windows™
Compatible Software: Part Number TST-PKIT
Subject to change without prior notice.468
TST - Integrated Temperature Transmitter
Description
The TST field calibration kit allows
the user to rescale the TST output
transmitter span as well as perform
single point and multipoint field cali-
bration, all via a PC serial port (COM
Port) interface.
Included in the kit:
• Communication interface
module, allows the TST to be
connected to a PC COM Port
• Wall-Jack power supply
Windows® compatible calibra
tion software
• Operation instruction
Minimum system requirements
• Pentium I or equivalent 300 MHZ
or better
• 1 MB hard drive free space
Windows 95, 98, NT 4.0 or 2000
operating system
• 1 free serial (COM) port
Connecting the TST
1. Strip away the shrink tube at the
end of the signal cable to expose the
programming lines.
2. Connect the power, signal and
programming lines to the interface